
Michael J. Shafer 

Senior Counsel 

PPL 

Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA 18101-1179 

Tel. 610.774.2599  Fax 610.774.4102 
MJShafer@pplweb.com

E-File

December 10, 2021 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor North 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-3265 

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, Bureau of Investigation 
and Enforcement v. Discount Power, Inc. 
Docket No. M-2021-3022658__________________________    ____ 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

On December 8, 2021, PPL Electric Utilities Corporation (“PPL Electric”) filed 
Comments in response to the Tentative Order and Opinion entered October 28, 2021 
regarding the Joint Petition for Approval of Settlement in the above-captioned 
proceeding.  The Comments were unintentionally filed without a Certificate of Service.  
Enclosed please find a Certificate of Service evidencing that the Parties of Record have 
been served as of today, December 10, 2021. 

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Michael J. Shafer 

Enclosure 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

(Docket No. M-2021-3022658) 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been served upon the 
following persons, in the manner indicated, in accordance with the requirements of 52 
Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).   

VIA EMAIL 

Kayla L. Rost 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 
karost@pa.gov 

Kenneth F. Flood 
Discount Power, Inc. 
6 Armstrong Road 
Shelton, CT  06484 
kflood@discountpowerinc.com 

Karen O. Moury, Esquire 
Sarah C. Stoner, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
kmoury@eckertseamans.com 
sstoner@eckertseamans.com 

Michael Zimmerman 
3812 Howley Street 
Pittsburgh, PA  15201 
michael.zimmerman222@gmail.com 

Date: December 10, 2021  _________________________ 
 Michael J. Shafer 
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